MEETING NOTICE

The Wiscasset Board of Selectmen, Board of Assessors & Overseers of the Poor will
meet Tuesday, October 27, 2009 at 7 p.m. in the Municipal Building Meeting Room.

10.

on

11.

12.

13.

14.

AGENDA
Call to Order.
Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America.
Public Hearings & Selectmen’s Consideration on the following Automobile
Graveyards and/or Junkyards in the Town of Wiscasset:
Jim’s Auto Trim-320 Bath Road
Blagden’s Garage-842 Gardiner Road
Grover Auto & Tire Inc.-271 Bath Road
Norm’s Used Cars, Inc.-744 Bath Road
Pro Body Work’s-323 Bath Road
Approve minutes of October 20, 20009.
Town Clerk: Appointments for the November 3, 2009 referendum election.

Citizen Comment will include a question and answer period with a maximum of
five (5) minutes per person and a maximum of thirty (30) minutes total.

Finance Committee Chair Greg Shea: Update on Investment Services task.
Superintendent Gregory Potter: RSU’s use of the Alternative Education Facility.
Lt. John Allen: Recruitment for the Wiscasset Police Department.

Don Jones, John Blagdon, Bill Sutter & Bill Cumming: Changing the 4-way stop
Washington Street to a 2-way stop.

Board of Selectmen: Opening of Bids for Audit Services.

Town Manager: Departmental Energy Efficiency Grant Applications.
Gross Budgeting for 2009-2010 fiscal year.

Other Business.

Adjourn.



Future Meetings, Workshops and Events.

Monday, October 26" 5:30PM ORC/7PM Planning Board.

Tuesday, October 27" 7PM Public Hearing on Junkyard Permit Renewals
Tuesday, October 27" 7:15 Board of Selectmen Meeting.
Wednesday, October 28™ 3:00PM Special Olympics Meeting
Thursday, October 29™ 10:00AM MMA Risk Management Meeting
Monday, November 2™ 7PM Transportation Committee LCEDO
Tuesday, November 3™ 7PM Board of Selectmen Meeting

Thursday, November 5™ 6:30PM Budget Committee Meeting
Friday, November 6™ 5PM Financial Investment Committee Meeting
Monday, November 9" 5:30PM ORC/7PM Planning Board
Tuesday, November 10" 7PM Board of Selectmen Meeting
Wednesday, November 11" Republicans 6PM

Thursday, November 12" 9AM Motor Vehicle

Thursday, November 12" 6:30PM Waterfront Committee Meeting



